
 
 

Sub League Championship 
Saturday, June 4, 2022 

Camp Withycombe AFRC, Clackamas, Oregon 

Gi Results: Pages 1-11 

No-Gi Results: Pages 11-17 

 

subleague.com  Page 1 of 17 

2022 SUB LEAGUE SEASON TEAM RANKINGS 
3 points for every 1st place* + 2 points for every 2nd place*  

+ 1 point for every submission (excluding submissions earned in tie-breaker or bonus rounds) 

* No points were awarded in single competitor divisions or bonus rounds. 

 
1st Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2nd Clark’s University of Martial Arts 
3rd 10th Planet 
4th Emerge Jiu Jitsu 
5th Connection Rio BJJ 
6th Cascao Jiu Jitsu 

6th Team Butler BJJ 
7th CTA 
7th G.I.R.L.S. Gym 
8th Higs Performance Academy 
9th  Renzo Gracie Portland 
10th FSBJJ

 
Sub League Season Team Champions are decided based on athletes’  

cumulative performance over the entire season. 

MEN’S WHITE BELT 

White Belt, Feather: 141.6 - 154.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Santos Hermida, The Base 
2 Cameron Ortiz, Gracie Technics 
3 Lucas Tavares Cunha, Emerge Jiu Jitsu 

White Belt, Light: 154.6 - 168.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Jamie Tolentino, The Base 
2 Hayden Allen, Connection Rio BJJ 
3 Robert Shannon, Gracie Technics 

White Belt, Light: 154.6 - 168.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Jerell Valerio, Emerge Jiu Jitsu 
2 Joey Dussel, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hillsboro 
3 Kent Emry, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Salem 

White Belt, Middle: 168.1 - 181.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Adrian Lyons-Lopez, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Salem 
2 Patrick Ryan, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville  
3 Sergio Capuchino, 253BJJ 

White Belt, Middle: 168.1 - 181.5 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Hagai Almog, Clark’s University of Martial Arts 
2 Gurjeet Singh, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Brent Youngbood, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
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White Belt, Medium Heavy: 181.6 - 195.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Pablo Grimaldi, Connection Rio BJJ 
2 Elijah Wright, Gracie Technics Troutdale 
3 Timothy Harris, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville 
3 Tristen Holiday, Adamson bros 
3 Zeke Adler, Mata Leao Combat Sports 
3 David Saucier, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville  

White Belt, Heavy: 195.1 - 208.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Parker DeMara, Connection Rio BJJ 
2 Bailey Maghan, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 David Walters, NWMA 

White Belt, Heavy: 195.1 - 208.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Jon Young, Cascao Jiu Jitsu 
2 David Dragicevic, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 

White Belt, Heavy: 195.1 - 208.0 lbs. - Master 2 
1 Guerllamo Jimenez, Clark’s University of Martial Arts 
2 Zak Salhab, Zenith/Next Level 

White Belt, Super Heavy: 208.1 - 222.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Jason Davis, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Mt Hood 
2 Nicholas Lewallen, Connection Rio BJJ 

White Belt, Ultra Heavy: 222.1 lbs. and more - Adult 
1 Jordan Munday, Progressive 
2 Francisco Morales, Cauliflower Ear Family 
3 David Wood, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville 
3 Matthew Dorick, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 
3 Tim Habeck, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Salem 

MEN’S BLUE BELT 

Blue Belt, Feather: 141.6 - 154.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Olivier Le Friec, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Newberg 
2 Paul Schaffer, Danzig MMA 
3 Ashton Dreyer, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville  
3 Collin Campbell, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Blue Belt, Feather: 141.6 - 154.5 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Mike Kephart, Connection Rio BJJ 
2 Brandon Beebe, Universal Jiu Jitsu 
3 Asa Battle, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Blue Belt, Light: 154.6 - 168.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Dylan Chumley, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
2 Ian Stewart, Eastside Grappling 
3 Ryan Savage, Emerge Jiu Jitsu 

Blue Belt, Middle: 168.1 - 181.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Joshua Miller, Universal Jiu Jitsu 
2 William Crowe, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 
3 Elan Adre, Enso Jiu Jitsu - Portland 
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Blue Belt, Medium Heavy: 181.6 - 195.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Cameron Siemieniec, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 
2 Ben Allen, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Wilsonville 

Blue Belt, Medium Heavy: 181.6 - 195.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Casey Butler, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hood River 
2 Antonio Verduzco, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Bill Chamberlain, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hillsboro 

Blue Belt, Heavy: 195.1 - 208.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Huston Hedinger, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
2 Brad Davis, Pacific Wonderland Jiu Jitsu 
3 Andrew Cantu, Oregon Triad Jiu Jitsu  

Blue Belt, Heavy: 195.1 - 208.0 lbs. - Master 2 
1 Jase Celeste, Universal Jiu Jitsu 
2 David Friedericks, Enso Jiu Jitsu - Oregon City 
3 Cody Becker, American Top Team Portland 

Blue Belt, Super Heavy: 208.1 - 222.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 alex simantel, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Mt Hood 
2 Avery Bies, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 

Blue Belt, Ultra Heavy: 222.1 lbs. and more - Adult 
1 Levi Egg, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 
2 Michael Calderon, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Salem 
3 Jason Hill, Unicorn Jiu Jitsu 

MEN’S PURPLE BELT 

Purple Belt, Light: 154.6 - 168.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Jake Ryder, FSBJJ-American Top Team PDX 
2 Genaro Hernandez, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 
3 John Blodgett, Performance Martial Arts/CTA 

Purple Belt, Medium Heavy: 181.6 - 195.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Jacob Tegman, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 
2 Craig Britton, Zenith  
3 Alexander Bailey, Team Quest 

Purple Belt, Ultra Heavy: 222.1 lbs. and more - Adult 
1 Jacob A Hoyt, Checkmat Portland  
2 Garron Pobuda, Cauliflower Ear Family  

Purple Belt, Absolute - Master 1 
1 Garron Pobuda, Cauliflower Ear Family  
2 Genaro Hernandez, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 
3 Craig Britton, Zenith  

MEN’S BROWN BELT 

Brown Belt, Feather: 141.6 - 154.5 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Ali Hosseinian, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville  
2 Jelson Gragasin, 253BJJ 
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WOMEN’S WHITE BELT 

White Belt, Feather: 118.1 - 129.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Ashley Masters, Emerge Jiu Jitsu 
2 Julia Enderlein, Clark’s University of Martial Arts 
3 Elisha Meza, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 

White Belt, Feather: 118.1 - 129.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Janelle Tuominen, Forge Combat Academy 
2 Brooke Rooney, EastSide Grappling 

White Belt, Light: 129.1 - 141.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Isabel Heynen, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Salem 
2 Kylee Hunt, Connection Rio BJJ 
3 Ariel Hoffman, G.I.R.L.S. Gym 

WOMEN’S BLUE BELT 

Blue Belt, Feather: 118.1 - 129.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Jessica Cone, Wonderland Jiu Jitsu  
2 Rhoegyn Walls, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 
3 Melissa Gonzalez, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Salem 

Blue Belt, Light: 129.1 - 141.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Lozen Warner, G.I.R.L.S. Gym 
2 Victoria Liu, Enso Jiu Jitsu - Portland 

Blue Belt, Middle: 141.6 - 152.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Courtney Viescas, FSBJJ-American Top Team PDX 
2 Stryder Walls, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 
3 Lindsey Short, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 

Blue Belt, Medium Heavy: 152.6 - 163.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Kaitlin Gamper, Zenith/Next Level 
2 Taylor OBrien, Caio Terra Association 

Blue Belt, Medium Heavy: 152.6 - 163.5 lbs. - Master 2 
1 Angelica Gonzalez, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Mt Hood 
2 Debora Mitchell, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 

Blue Belt, Super Heavy: 175.1 lbs. and more - Adult 
1 Alexa Benz, G.I.R.L.S. Gym 
2 Charlie Voss, Unicorn Jiu Jitsu 
3 Mallory Ingalls, NWMA 

WOMEN’S PURPLE BELT 

Purple Belt, Heavy: 163.6 lbs. - 175.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Haleigh van Putten, Mata Leao Combat Sports 
2 Stuti Fernandes, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
3 Alyson Burke, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
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WOMEN’S BROWN BELT 

Brown Belt, Super Heavy: 175.1 lbs. and more - Adult 
1 Jennifer Conner, G.I.R.L.S. Gym 
2 Tina Tappouni, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 

YOUTH WHITE BELT 

White Belt, 40.1 - 50.0 lbs. - Ages 5-6 
1 Uriah Torres, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Team MWA 
2 Esme Haney, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Team MWA 
3 Barrett Stanley, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville  

White Belt, 40.1 - 50.0 lbs. - Ages 7-8 
1 Ryder Clevidence, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville  
2 Steven Estes, Northwest Fighting Arts 
3 Jason Heck, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Wilsonville 

White Belt, 50.1 - 60.0 lbs. - Age 6 
1 Cameron Richardson, Brazilian Top Team Happy Valley 
2 Ashland Bennett, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 
3 Lincoln Pyle, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville  

White Belt, 50.1 - 60.0 lbs. - Age 7 
1 Jamie Heck, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Wilsonville 
2 Callen Sweeney, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Mt Hood 
3 Zen Gregory, Emerge Jiu Jitsu 
3 Heath Murison, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

White Belt, 50.1 - 60.0 lbs. - Ages 8-9 
1 Nolan Pyle, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville  
2 Jase Andersch, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Team MWA 
3 Cam Higgins, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Team MWA 

White Belt, 60.1 - 70.0 lbs. - Age 7 
1 Kenan Couch, Clark’s University of Martial Arts 
2 Asher Downing, Emerge Jiu Jitsu 
3 Haila Alotaibi, Clark’s University of Martial Arts 

White Belt, 60.1 - 70.0 lbs. - Age 8 
1 Gunnar Manuel, Renzo Gracie Portland 
2 Lily Platko, Cascao Jiu Jitsu 
3 Summer Garcia, Emerge Jiu Jitsu 

White Belt, 60.1 - 70.0 lbs. - Ages 9-10 
1 Paxton Anderson, Emerge Jiu Jitsu 
2 Henry Gray, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hillsboro 
3 Katelynn Latta, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Mt Hood 

White Belt, 70.1 - 80.0 lbs. - Ages 7-8 
1 Luke Dragicevic, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 
2 Joey Hedinger, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
3 Blake Higgins, SBGI 
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White Belt, 70.1 - 80.0 lbs. - Age 9 
1 Maddox Trotter, BMA  
2 Jameson Friend, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Team MWA 
3 Brooks Tucker, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 

White Belt, 70.1 - 80.0 lbs. - Ages 10-11 
1 Abe Fosik, Renzo Gracie Portland 
2 Keegan Spivey, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Team MWA 
3 Carter Howell, Forge Combat Academy  

White Belt, 80.1 - 90.0 lbs. - Ages 8-10 
1 Caleb Sweeney, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Mt Hood 
2 Cain Aguirre, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 
3 Emma Platko, Cascao Jiu Jitsu 

White Belt, 80.1 - 90.0 lbs. - Ages 11-12 
1 Max Benzen, Connection Rio BJJ 
2 Claire Chabbert, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 
3 Andrew Jackson, TNT Martial Arts 

White Belt, 90.1 - 100.0 lbs. - Ages 8-9 
1 Olivia Baty, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville 
2 Boaz Senge, Team Quest 
3 Jozie Colovos, Clark’s University of Martial Arts 

White Belt, 90.1 - 100.0 lbs. - Ages 10-11 
1 Cash Miles, Clark’s University of Martial Arts 
2 Tavin Smith, Salvos Training 
3 Willow Knight, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

White Belt, 90.1 - 100.0 lbs. - Ages 12-13 
1 Wylie Colovos, Clark’s University of Martial Arts 
2 Felix Miller, Connection Rio BJJ 
3 Audrey Chabbert, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 

White Belt, 100.1 - 110.0 lbs. - Ages 6-8 
1 Harper Anderson, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 
2 Emma Knudson, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Salem 
3 Georgia Jones, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

White Belt, 100.1 - 110.0 lbs. - Ages 10-11 
1 Ian Herrera, Renzo Gracie Portland 
2 Telinah Daniels, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hillsboro 
3 Logan Munro, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville  

White Belt, 100.1 - 110.0 lbs. - Ages 12-13 
1 Solia Herrera, Renzo Gracie Portland 
2 William Witham, Clark’s University of Martial Arts 
3 Liam Sweeney, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Mt Hood 

White Belt, 110.1 - 122.5 lbs. - Ages 9-11 
1 Ella Aspinwall, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Salem 
2 Hope Stevens, Emerge Jiu Jitsu 
3 Noah Sturmak, Team Quest 
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White Belt, 110.1 - 122.5 lbs. - Ages 12-13 
1 Truman Eggert, Clark’s University of Martial Arts 
2 Noah Hoblet, Clark’s University of Martial Arts 
3 Ian Hoblet, Clark’s University of Martial Arts 
3 Cadence Payton, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

White Belt, 122.6 - 135.0 lbs. 
1 Coleby Lawrence, Emerge Jiu Jitsu 
2 Sabian Scyoc, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville  

White Belt, 135.1 - 150.0 lbs. 
1 Tegan Braun, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville  
2 Maddox Swank, Emerge Jiu Jitsu 
3 Brayden Anderson, Emerge Jiu Jitsu 

YOUTH GREY BELT 

Grey Belt, 40.1 - 50.0 lbs. 
1 Joel Bennett, Team Butler BJJ  
2 William Hedger, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 

Grey Belt, 50.1 - 60.0 lbs. 
1 Burl Dull, Infinite 
2 Kua Ginoza, Caio Terra Association 
3 Sebastian Feldman, Renzo Gracie Portland 

Grey Belt, 60.1 - 70.0 lbs. - Ages 6-7 
1 Ryder Harple, Team Butler BJJ 
2 Myla White, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville  
3 Russell Caramazza, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Mt Hood 

Grey Belt, 60.1 - 70.0 lbs. - Age 8 
1 Grayson Black, Higs Performance Academy  
2 Andre Laurine, Team Butler BJJ 
3 Keegan Hake, Enso Jiu Jitsu 

Grey Belt, 60.1 - 70.0 lbs. - Age 9 
1 Kaylin Williams, Higs Performance Academy 
2 Benicio Baida, Higs performance academy  
3 Harun Karajkovic, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 

Grey Belt, 60.1 - 70.0 lbs. - Ages 10-11 
1 Taylor Wu, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 
2 Gracie Gray, Cascao Jiu Jitsu 

White Belt, 70.1 - 80.0 lbs. - Ages 5-6 
1 Sloane Eastman, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hillsboro 
2 Lily Verduzco, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville  

Grey Belt, 70.1 - 80.0 lbs. - Ages 8-9 
1 Isac Rozell, Gracie Technics 
2 Ellery Downing, Emerge Jiu Jitsu 
3 Andrew Alberson, Jr., Renzo Gracie Portland 
3 Cobi Allen, Forge Combat Academy 
3 Stella James Leavitt, Happy Valley Top Team 
3 Sara Ray, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
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Grey Belt, 70.1 - 80.0 lbs. - Age 10 
1 Georgia Harris, Team Butler BJJ  
2 Cael Egli, Pacific Wonderland Jiu Jitsu 
3 Logan Speyer, The Base - Vancouver 

Grey Belt, 70.1 - 80.0 lbs. - Ages 11-12 
1 Cyrus Dellinger, Connection Rio BJJ 
2 Teyah Tionquiao, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hillsboro 
3 Jet Taylor, Gracie Technics Troutdale 

Grey Belt, 80.1 - 90.0 lbs. - Ages 9-10 
1 Avery Borchardt, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
2 Maddock Masutani, Gracie Barra Federal Way 
3 Kaemon Call, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hood River 

Grey Belt, 80.1 - 90.0 lbs. - Age 11 
1 Andre Cruz, Cascao Jiu Jitsu 
2 Jacob Higgins, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Team MWA 
3 Annie Harris, Team Butler BJJ  

Grey Belt, 80.1 - 90.0 lbs. - Ages 12-13 
1 Cash Rhemrev, FSBJJ-American Top Team PDX 
2 Eli Borrayo, Connection Rio BJJ 
3 sofia patterson, Northwest Fighting Arts  

Grey Belt, 90.1 - 100.0 lbs. 
1 Jamisen Rozell, Gracie Technics 
2 Lukas Hayes, Renzo Gracie Portland 
3 Kai Jimenez, Clark’s University of Martial Arts 

Grey Belt, 100.1 - 110.0 lbs. - Ages 9-10 
1 Quinn Cunningham, Team Butler BJJ 
2 Mason Thien, Caio Terra Association 

Grey Belt, 100.1 - 110.0 lbs. - Age 11 
1 America Easley, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Mt Hood 
2 Sasha Menald, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 
3 Dominic Perrone, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 

Grey Belt, 100.1 - 110.0 lbs. - Ages 12-13 
1 Jayden Martinez, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville  
2 Sayyid Dawan, NWFA 
3 Jagger Salazar, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Grey Belt, 110.1 - 122.5 lbs. - Ages 10-11 
1 Bradley Yap, W Jiu Jitsu 
2 Bowen Leech, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 
3 Cole Croft, Northstar Martial Arts Academy 

Grey Belt, 110.1 - 122.5 lbs. - Ages 12-13 
1 Leo Estes, Northwest Fighting Arts  
2 Keizo Entriken, Salvos Training 
3 Lazaro Rodeman, Carlson Gracie Team 

Grey Belt, 122.6 - 135.0 lbs. - Ages 11-12 
1 Nesta Nelson, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville  
2 Remy Jones, Renzo Gracie Portland 
3 Mallory Smothers, Higs Performance Academy  
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Grey Belt, 122.6 - 135.0 lbs. - Age 13 
1 Finn Macpherson, Clark’s University of Martial Arts 
2 Ethan Evans, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Mason McCluskey, 253BJJ 

Grey Belt, 135.1 - 150.0 lbs. -  
1 Colton Saucier, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville  
2 Lucina Alberson, Renzo Gracie Portland 

Grey Belt, 150.1 - 165.0 lbs. 
1 Bluesbie Mize, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville  
2 Reagan Stevens, Emerge Jiu Jitsu 
3 Yadira Duran, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville 

Grey Belt, 165.1 lbs. and more 
1 Razo Salazar, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hood River 
2 Breanna Farmer, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville  

YOUTH YELLOW BELT 

Yellow Belt, 70.1 - 80.0 lbs. - Ages 7-10 
1 Aisea Butler, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hood River 
2 Ethyn Nguyen, FSBJJ-American Top Team PDX 
3 Reina Bennett, Team Butler BJJ  

Yellow Belt, 70.1 - 80.0 lbs. - Ages 11-12 
1 Forest Dull, Infinte 
2 Griffin Farr, Renzo Gracie Portland 

Yellow Belt, 80.1 - 90.0 lbs. 
1 Brandon Morris, Higs Performance Academy/Lotus Academy  
2 Shamayil Alotaibi, Clark’s University of Martial Arts 
3 Jake Butler, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hood River 

Yellow Belt, 110.1 - 122.5 lbs. 
1 Gage Aldridge, Brazilian Top Team Oregon 
2 Gabriel Cooper, Emerge Jiu Jitsu 
3 Elijah Harris, Team Butler BJJ  

Yellow Belt, 122.6 - 135.0 lbs. 
1 Corbin Nelson, The Base - Vancouver 
2 Ty Thien, Caio Terra Association 

JUNIOR MALE WHITE BELT 

White Belt, Rooster: up to 118.0 lbs. 
1 Caleb Zachary, Clark’s University of Martial Arts 
2 Zander Martin, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 

White Belt, Light Feather: 118.1 - 129.0 lbs. 
1 Tristyn Thompson, Butler Brazilian Jiu Jitsu Bonney Lake 
2 Xavier Quinata, Universal Jiu Jitsu 
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White Belt, Feather: 129.1 - 141.5 lbs. 
1 Jacob Villegas, MABJJ 
2 Treyden Daniels, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hillsboro 
3 Cooper Jimenez, Clark’s University of Martial Arts 

White Belt, Light: 141.6 - 152.5 lbs. 
1 Miles Peterson, Caio Terra Association 
2 Jacob Weller, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville  

JUNIOR MALE GREY BELT 

Grey Belt, Rooster: up to 118.0 lbs. 
1 Jacob Baker, Emerge Jiu Jitsu 
2 Ryder Perry, Cascao Jiu Jitsu 

Grey Belt, Light Feather: 118.1 - 129.0 lbs. 
1 Jacob Baker, Emerge Jiu Jitsu 
1 Evan Cruz, Cascao Jiu Jitsu 

Grey Belt, Light: 141.6 - 152.5 lbs. 
1 Solomon Baker, Emerge Jiu Jitsu 
2 Evan Cruz, Cascao Jiu Jitsu 

Grey Belt, Medium Heavy: 163.6 - 175.0 lbs. 
1 Solomon Baker, Emerge Jiu Jitsu 
2 Christopher Hadden Kilgore, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville  

Grey Belt, Super Heavy: 186.1 - 197.0 lbs. 
1 Josh Croft, Northstar Martial Arts Academy 
2 Gregory Daniels, TNT Martial Arts 

JUNIOR MALE YELLOW BELT 

Yellow Belt, Rooster: up to 118.0 lbs. 
1 David Wheeler, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hillsboro 
2 Gavin Richardson, Clark’s University of Martial Arts 

Yellow Belt, Light: 141.6 - 152.5 lbs. 
1 Marcel Senger, Bellingham BJJ 
2 Logan Riga, FSBJJ 
2 Hayden Dickey, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 

Yellow Belt, Ultra Heavy: 197.1 lbs. and more 
1 Luke Garnett, Team Marugg 
2 Gregory Daniels, TNT Martial Arts 

JUNIOR MALE ORANGE BELT 

Orange Belt, Light: 141.6 - 152.5 lbs. 
1 Brody Robb, Universal Jiu Jitsu 
2 Nathaniel Wirchak, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 
3 David Riggs, SKBJJ  
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Orange Belt, Ultra Heavy: 197.1 lbs. and more 
1 Luke Garnett, Team Marugg 
2 Brock MacWilliams, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 

JUNIOR MALE GREEN BELT 

Green Belt, Light: 141.6 - 152.5 lbs. 
1 Julian Hoidal, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 
2 David Riggs, SKBJJ  

JUNIOR FEMALE GREY BELT 

Grey Belt, Medium Heavy: 133.6 - 143.5 lbs. 
1 Elyce Burton, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hillsboro 
2 Hailey Miller, Universal Jiu Jitsu 
3 Kaylie Schulz, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 

Grey Belt, Super Heavy: 152.1 lbs. and more 
1 Nahla Nelson, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville  
2 Erika Shannon, TNT Martial Arts 

JUNIOR FEMALE ORANGE BELT 

Orange Belt, Light: 116.1 - 125.0 lbs. 
1 Rhoegyn Walls, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 
2 Alana Troullier, Clark’s University of Martial Arts 

Orange Belt, Middle: 125.1 - 133.5 lbs. 
1 Bianca Ballesteros, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
2 Grace Cooper, Emerge Jiu Jitsu 

JUNIOR FEMALE BLUE BELT 

Blue Belt (juniors ages 16-17), Heavy: 143.6 - 152.0 lbs. 
1 Stryder Walls, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 
2 Adrienne Locke, Universal Jiu Jitsu 
3 Aria Gillespie, Impact Jiu Jitsu – Clackamas 

MEN’S NO-GI BEGINNER 

Beginner, Light Feather: 122.6 - 136.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 William Hogate, 10th Planet Grants Pass 
2 Alexander Bailon, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Beginner, Feather: 136.1 - 149.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Vaughn Earl-Silva, 10th Planet Newport 
2 Damian Ashley, - 

Beginner, Light: 149.1 - 162.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Jamie Tolentino, The Base 
2 Robert Shannon, Gracie Technics 
3 Andrew Olsen, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
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Beginner, Middle: 162.6 - 175.5 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Adam Spillman, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hood River 
2 Tim Potter, 10th Planet Grants Pass 
3 Sean Rimes, REPS House of Tubbs 

Beginner, Heavy: 188.6 - 202.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Gabriel Villasenor, 10th Planet Grants Pass 
2 Bryan Palmer, 10th Planet Portland 
3 Bendeguz Pigniczky, Mata Leao Combat Sports 

Beginner, Super-Heavy: 202.1 - 215.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Hayden DeGrandpre, Universal Jiu Jitsu 
2 David Powers, 10th Planet Grants Pass 
3 Jason Davis, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Mt Hood 

Beginner, Ultra Heavy: 215.1 lbs. and more - Adult 
1 Chance Leroue, Salvos Training 
2 Micah Dikeman, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Hayden Evans, 10th Planet Grants Pass 

MEN’S NO-GI INTERMEDIATE 

Intermediate, Feather: 136.1 - 149.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Donavon Frost, 10th Planet Portland 
2 Santos Hermida, The Base 

Intermediate, Light: 149.1 - 162.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Josiah Bergquist, 10th Planet Grants Pass 
2 Dylan Chumley, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
3 Paul Schaffer, Danzig MMA 
3 Joey Dussel, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hillsboro 
3 Dustin Barber, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Mt Hood 

Intermediate, Middle: 162.6 - 175.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Travis Haven, 10th Planet Grants Pass 
2 Shaine Arzberger, Conquest Self Defense 
3 Hunter Weast, Art of War 

Intermediate, Heavy: 188.6 - 202.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Gottlieb Davis, University of mixed martial arts 
2 Kyle Whelchel, Wonderland Jiu Jitsu  

Intermediate, Heavy: 188.6 - 202.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Huston Hedinger, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
2 Jon Young, Cascao Jiu Jitsu 

Intermediate, Ultra Heavy: 215.1 lbs. and more - Adult 
1 Isaiah Goodrich, 10th Planet Portland 
2 Avery Bies, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
3 Relijah Carlson, Conquest Self Defense 

MEN’S NO-GI ADVANCED 

Advanced, Light: 149.1 - 162.5 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Gabe Krupar, 10th Planet Newport/Tsunami Training Center 
2 Jake Ryder, FSBJJ-American Top Team PDX 
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Advanced, Medium Heavy: 175.6 - 188.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Salvador Hernandez, Enso Jiu Jitsu  
2 Daniel DiPiazza, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 

Advanced, Medium Heavy: 175.6 - 188.5 lbs. - Master 2 
1 Casey Butler, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hood River 
2 Bill Chamberlain, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hillsboro 

Advanced, Heavy: 188.6 - 202.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Alexander Bailey, Team Quest 
2 Andrew Cantu, Oregon Triad Jiu Jitsu  

MEN’S NO-GI ELITE 

Elite, Middle: 162.6 - 175.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Haven Kukkee, 10th planet 
2 Logan Marshall, 10th Planet Grants Pass 
3 Bradley Tyack, Conquest Self Defense 

Elite, Super-Heavy: 202.1 - 215.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Joaquin Holmes, 10th Planet Grants Pass 
2 Alex Simantel, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Mt Hood 

Elite, Ultra Heavy: 215.1 lbs. and more - Adult 
1 Louis Herron, Ashland jiu-jitsu academy 
2 Jacob A Hoyt, Checkmat Portland  
3 Andreas Met, 10th Planet 

WOMEN’S NO-GI BEGINNER 

Beginner, Middle: 136.1 - 147.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Ariel Hoffman, G.I.R.L.S. Gym 
2 Victoria Liu, Enso Jiu Jitsu - Portland 
3 Jennae Gabarda, Danzig MMA 

Beginner, Super Heavy: 169.1 lbs. and more - Adult 
1 Tara Stanton, 10th Planet 
2 Mallory Ingalls, NWMA 

WOMEN’S NO-GI INTERMEDIATE 

Intermediate, Feather: 114.1 - 125.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Grace Cooper, Emerge Jiu Jitsu 
2 Richelle Rolfe, 10th Planet Springfield  
3 Alanis Graham, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 
3 Melissa Gonzalez, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Salem 

WOMEN’S NO-GI ADVANCED 

Advanced, Super Heavy: 169.1 lbs. and more - Adult 
1 Jennifer Conner, G.I.R.L.S. Gym 
2 Alexa Benz, G.I.R.L.S. Gym 
3 Isabella Met, 10th Planet 
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WOMEN’S NO-GI ELITE 

Elite, Light: 125.1 - 136.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Haleigh van Putten, Mata Leao Combat Sports 
2 Katie Howard, G.I.R.L.S. Gym 
3 Allie Szymoniak, G.I.R.L.S. Gym 

YOUTH NO-GI BEGINNER 

Beginner, 40.1 - 50.0 lbs. - Ages 5-6 
1 Jason Heck, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Wilsonville 
2 Esme Haney, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Team MWA 
3 Uriah Ellis, 10th Planet Grants Pass 

Beginner, 40.1 - 50.0 lbs. - Ages 7-8 
1 Cam Higgins, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Team MWA 
2 Ryder Clevidence, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville  
3 Ember Hatch, Cascao Jiu Jitsu 

Beginner, 50.1 - 60.0 lbs. - Ages 5-6 
1 Russell Caramazza, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Mt Hood 
2 Myla White, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville  
3 Raiden Gardner, 10th Planet Grants Pass 

Beginner, 50.1 - 60.0 lbs. - Age 7 
1 Jamie Heck, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Wilsonville 
2 Callen Sweeney, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Mt Hood 
3 Henry Przybylowski, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hood River 

Beginner, 50.1 - 60.0 lbs. - Ages 8-9 
1 Jase Andersch, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Team MWA 
2 Alexandra Madison Britton, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Wilsonville 
3 Genesis Hatch, Cascao Jiu Jitsu 

Beginner, 60.1 - 70.0 lbs. - Ages 7-8 
1 Gunnar Manuel, Renzo Gracie Portland 
2 Lily Platko, Cascao Jiu Jitsu 
3 Rohan Duffy, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Team MWA 

Beginner, 60.1 - 70.0 lbs. - Ages 9-11 
1 Gracie Gray, Cascao Jiu Jitsu 
2 Maxxivo Magnum, Caio Terra Association - Hillsboro  

Beginner, 70.1 - 80.0 lbs. - Ages 8-9 
1 Joey Hedinger, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
2 Elijah Holmes, 10th Planet Grants Pass 
3 Jameson Friend, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Team MWA 

Beginner, 70.1 - 80.0 lbs. - Ages 10-11 
1 Caleb Sweeney, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Mt Hood 
2 Carter Howell, Forge Combat Academy  

Beginner, 80.1 - 90.0 lbs. - Ages 8-11 
1 Jordan Lawrence, 10th Planet Grants Pass 
2 Emma Platko, Cascao Jiu Jitsu 
3 Braxton Heggie, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Team MWA 
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Beginner, 80.1 - 90.0 lbs. - Ages 12-13 
1 Faith Gray, Cascao Jiu Jitsu 
2 Marcus Baker, Emerge Jiu Jitsu 

Beginner, 90.1 - 100.0 lbs. 
1 Malachi Holbert, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hood River 
2 Liam Sweeney, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Mt Hood 
3 Emmett McKennett-Sitter, Team Quest 

Beginner, 100.1 - 110.0 lbs. 
1 Solia Herrera, Renzo Gracie Portland 
2 Logan Brisby, Integral Progression Fight System 
3 Ian Herrera, Renzo Gracie Portland 

Beginner, 110.1 - 122.5 lbs. 
1 Noah Sturmak, Team Quest 
2 Osias Ellis, 10th Planet Grants Pass 

Beginner, 165.1 lbs. and more 
1 Jailyn Lawrence, 10th Planet Grants Pass 
2 Mo Emmons-Gotesman, G.I.R.L.S. Gym 
3 Nathan Latta, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Mt Hood 

YOUTH NO-GI INTERMEDIATE 

Intermediate, 50.1 - 60.0 lbs. 
1 Burl Dull, Infinite 
2 Kua Ginoza, Caio Terra Association 
3 Sebastian Feldman, Renzo Gracie Portland 

Intermediate, 60.1 - 70.0 lbs. - Ages 7-8 
1 Andre Laurine, Team Butler BJJ 
2 Grayson Black, Higs Performance Academy  
3 Ryder Harple, Team Butler BJJ 
3 Phoenix Easley, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Mt Hood 

Intermediate, 60.1 - 70.0 lbs. - Ages 9-10 
1 Ethyn Nguyen, FSBJJ-American Top Team PDX 
2 Benicio Baida, Higs performance academy  
3 Kaylin Williams, Higs Performance Academy 

Intermediate, 70.1 - 80.0 lbs. - Ages 8-9 
1 Isac Rozell, Gracie Technics 
2 Andrew Alberson, Jr., Renzo Gracie Portland 
3 Henry Haney, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Team MWA 

Intermediate, 70.1 - 80.0 lbs. - Age 10 
1 Georgia Harris, Team Butler BJJ  
2 Logan Speyer, The Base - Vancouver 

Intermediate, 70.1 - 80.0 lbs. - Ages 11-12 
1 Cyrus Dellinger, Connection Rio BJJ 
2 Keegan Spivey, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Team MWA 
3 Teyah Tionquiao, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hillsboro 
  



subleague.com  Page 16 of 17 

Intermediate, 80.1 - 90.0 lbs. - Ages 10-11 
1 Andre Cruz, Cascao Jiu Jitsu 
2 Avery Borchardt, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
3 Lukas Hayes, Renzo Gracie Portland 

Intermediate, 80.1 - 90.0 lbs. - Ages 12-13 
1 Eli Borrayo, Connection Rio BJJ 
2 Cash Rhemrev, FSBJJ-American Top Team PDX 

Intermediate, 90.1 - 100.0 lbs. 
1 Jamisen Rozell, Gracie Technics 
2 James Marshall, Caio Terra Association - Hillsboro  

Intermediate, 100.1 - 110.0 lbs. 
1 Jagger Salazar, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Quinlynn Spivey, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Team MWA 
3 America Easley, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Mt Hood 

Intermediate, 110.1 - 122.5 lbs. 
1 Lazaro Rodeman, Carlson Gracie Team 
2 Bradley Yap, W Jiu Jitsu 
3 Alaric Chaisson, Salvos Training 

Intermediate, 122.6 - 135.0 lbs. 
1 Mallory Smothers, Higs Performance Academy  
2 Remy Jones, Renzo Gracie Portland 

Intermediate, 135.1 - 150.0 lbs. 
1 Remy Jones, Renzo Gracie Portland 
2 Lucina Alberson, Renzo Gracie Portland 

Intermediate, 165.1 lbs. and more 
1 Razo Salazar, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hood River 
2 Jailyn Lawrence, 10th Planet Grants Pass 

YOUTH NO-GI ADVANCED 

Advanced, 70.1 - 80.0 lbs. 
1 Forest Dull, Infinte 
2 Griffin Farr, Renzo Gracie Portland 
3 Aisea Butler, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hood River 

Advanced, 80.1 - 90.0 lbs. 
1 Jake Butler, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hood River 
2 Shamayil Alotaibi, Clark’s University of Martial Arts 
3 Brandon Morris, Higs Performance Academy/Lotus Academy  

Advanced, 90.1 - 100.0 lbs. 
1 Benjamin Shane, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hood River 
2 Brandon Morris, Higs Performance Academy/Lotus Academy  
3 Jamisen Rozell, Gracie Technics 

Advanced, 110.1 - 122.5 lbs. 
1 Gabriel Cooper, Emerge Jiu Jitsu 
2 Gage Aldridge, Brazilian Top Team Oregon 
3 Gavin Morris, Higs Performance Academy/Lotus Academy  
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Advanced, 135.1 - 150.0 lbs. 
1 Logan Riga, FSBJJ 
2 Gavin Morris, Higs Performance Academy/Lotus Academy  

JUNIOR MALE NO-GI BEGINNER 

Beginner, Feather: 125.1 - 136.0 lbs. 
1 Laken Billingslea, NWMA 
2 Michael Hallmark, MABJJ 

Beginner, Light: 136.1 - 147.0 lbs. 
1 Hayden Dickey, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
2 Jacob Villegas, MABJJ 
3 Rylan Brisby, Integral Progression Fight System 

JUNIOR MALE NO-GI INTERMEDIATE 

Intermediate, Light Feather: 114.1 - 125.0 lbs. 
1 Evan Cruz, Cascao Jiu Jitsu 
2 Jacob Baker, Emerge Jiu Jitsu 

JUNIOR MALE NO-GI ADVANCED 

Advanced, Rooster: up to 114.0 lbs. 
1 David Wheeler, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hillsboro 
2 Gavin Richardson, Clark’s University of Martial Arts 

Advanced, Middle: 147.1 - 158.0 lbs. 
1 Marcel Senger, Bellingham BJJ 
2 Solomon Baker, Emerge Jiu Jitsu 

JUNIOR FEMALE NO-GI INTERMEDIATE 

Intermediate, Super Heavy: 147.1 lbs. and more 
1 Lozen Warner, G.I.R.L.S. Gym 
2 Nahla Nelson, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville  

JUNIOR FEMALE NO-GI ADVANCED 

Advanced, Middle: 120.6 - 129.0 lbs. 
1 Grace Cooper, Emerge Jiu Jitsu 
2 Alana Troullier, Clark’s University of Martial Arts 

 

 

 


